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I Jt•.an Paula i:iaez, hereby certify that the Statement .lnci 

Annexes enclosed in this ".:ZA."'.CIA AH!J FAULA11 , report for -

the,:.:cnth of October, 1964, that sho~r:; a balance :i.n Our·-
·· - . 

Books on October .l, 1964 for $591 007 .17; Ezpen:;es for -. -

$3'7,670.00; [IJ'ld a :balance in Our Books on Octo?er 31, 1964 

for $59 1 742.17, ar~ to my kno~dedge correct. - - - - - - -

•' ·i 
Hiami, Hovember 9, 1964. 

ga.. 
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11 St.atcr:;ent B11 

Bal.:~.nco as per Bank Sta:Oe;,:ent on October Jl, 1964 $ 59,992.17 

Less Outzto..:1diJ16 Checks: 

Do.te: Check No. ~ 

.Octoocr l Jua.n Pa,,ret 
October 1 R;;,.fael Ortega Hernandez 

Bal :.;nce in Our Books on October Jl, 1964 

55146 
55215 

$ 25.00 
225.00 

. ' 

250.00 

$ 59~ 742.17 

_, .. 

• . 
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11GAi{ClA A:fU PAGLA11 

:ifif::TC"f-l)E? AE'l\·G.J\T 
Si:AT.;:;.:.e:rr OF EiJ>.i::;:sr;s 

CilliCKS NOS. 55045 TO 552lbwrH IHCLUiJED 
oc·:·oi'::&~ 11, l9S4. 

-·-------------·=:=:.:::.::======· 

Oc:,obe:- l 
II l 
It l 

flora :·ie~e:lde~ 
Osc.:u- Lui!:; Ac·;vcdo 
Olff.a Li:1on 
:.l,;!'"CC:ies !•;2.varro " 1 

II 

II 

II 

l · :i.i.lda ilu.iiez 
l l:.:..r-L> L. Po:-tP.la · 
l ?.dael s~~~ncz 
l Gracit:la Hovi:-osa 
l :;ort. C::.~:.ote 
l Vic';o:·i.::. Fo;;le:-
l F:t.::l c1..~d~ ~::.:~cfa 
l ErT1~ s~c- G-,):1Z~Ue:. 
1 Gloria Bet~accurt 
l ~ ·:.:lrtuel h.,.-c~\ 

l De:iei :::s: .. r : ~ :=.a 

" l 1-':.:l:-i;; D. Co~;~e 
u l V::.vi~~ Dia::. 

" 
II 

ll 

" 
11 

" 
' II 

11 

" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

·~ 
II 

II . 

II 

It 

1 Ofelia ~\rc~ ... ;co 
1 · S;,;-ah I,:lc:;ias 
.l. 

1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 

Jua."l Pat:l!:. I.'i' .r. F:-;.l.:1cisca Alvare~ 
J:.:~ P"-:Jla l.T.F. A."la 1-i. Bello 
Vic-:.oria Ca::;-r.\:lla.'lo~ 
,juJ.n P"'-u1a I.T .F, Pablo H. Rojas 

Fet.ronc. J~~i...,ta."'"!.a 

c, .. ~ :-:st..elc Fer z;~ciez l·:aScda 
1 SiJ.·:ia Povic:-nes 
1 l·:a ,·fa L. Lcre:~z.o 
l Ele..'la Gor.zE..lez 

'1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Lucy S2...~tos 

E,;l.Tla D. Vic!-a 
Hi:3Ucl G~rci £\ 
J~1;:.."1 Paula I.T .F. l·!crcedcs Rodriguez 
j', ;~f<;.cl Pcrl:<ra J i:nen~ 
Ju~ .. ., ?al.:.lc. I.T.F. Fr<i.<"ICisco Fe:-nandez 

l J....."- Drl IJ..c.::l:l., 
1 Jc:..n ?aula I. T .r·. Ra.."lDna Leen 

Julio Acosta Ru.iz 
El.io Ale:nan At:a·mteros 
~:enito. Blanco . C1·u.z · ··· ··· 
Ha:1ucl Bla:l:o l-iav.:u-ro 
F.a-::On Conte Hernandez 
Jose Alberto Crespo Crase 
!Ja.":iel Fe-:-n~dez :-:on 
Jose A. Fe.mantcz Rovirosa 
Crist=·itl Ga:--:{a Fcrn.i!1dez. 
!t:rll ·1arci~ tlenoca.l FC\iler. 
i·b.rccs 'l'ulio va.rc~a Turii\o 
:t::.Ciuar:io Gom:2lez 1\a:nirt:!Z 
Edua!Uo Gonz~ez RZ.::d rez 
Jua."l Gon:::2.lez !:!.onere 
~c • .; 1 io Ha~tille:. Ve.nec:as 
ui'.lardo A. Ojeda Camraza 
Osv.:.>ldo Piedra 
l·b.nuel Puig Eiyar 
l!er::tilio B. ~uinto.na Perera 
Sanws Ra:.10s Alva::-ez 
Pe::.-dro i1. Reye~ 3ello 
Jor~c Roja~ Castella.~os 

Hu;~o Rojas Ramos· 
Felix 'fo~s ~errano C~ejo 
RaUl Viane11o Ala..l<an 
Jesus Villarchao Q-.. d.r.tana. 
Joq~e Vi.llavcl-de 
Lore;.zo Porez Lorenzo 
Lorenzo Perez i..orE.:nzo 
Ju1io Cabo.l.l.ero Gonz£lez. 
Victor ;.;anuel Vila Acebal. 
GastOn .PCrez R~mt;el 
Gaston Pere~ Rangel 
Hanuel de J .v. Garcia Rosoles 

. Benigno Perez Vivan~s 
.f'randsco Sal.icio Sa.!1chez 
Francisco I. Fem£.nc!e:z. Cabrera 
JosP. S&.ntos 1-ill..ian Velasco 
Eu.frasio Ale;:-.an Aleman 
Victor Israel Gonz.:llez Lecn 

55045 ·$ 
·- · ···· -·---· 55046. . 

55047 
- 55048 --- · . 

55049 
55050 
55051 
55052 
55053 
55054 
55055 
55056 
55057 
55053 
55059 
55060 
55061 
55062 
5)063 
55064 
55065 
55066 
55067 
55068 
55069 
55070 
55071 
55072 
5507) 
55074 
55075 
55076 
55077 
55078 
55079 
55080 
55081 
55082 
55083 
550:-::4 

225.00 
250.00 
250.00 
275.00 
225.00 
275.00 
225.00 
2:!5.00 
275.00 
175.00 
2:c) .00 
75.00 

175.00 
:.:25.00 
225.00 
225,00 
1','5.CO 
300.00 
225 .C{) 
225.00 
175.00 
l'/).00 
250.00 
225.00 
325.00 
225.00 
225.00 
l75.CO 

50.00 
225.00 
175.00 
112.50 
112.50 
225.00 
225.00 
175.00 
:?25.00 
325.00 
225.00 
175.00 
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l Rosa Le:o:ca.10 · 
l 1:-el.ci!t Ca.~:acho 
l Ju:"-, ?at~la I. T .F. Justo Hontes de Oca. 
l !:i:-.il i .:l:1 0 A::1.:U"C 

l !-:.;.:·~a -::. CcrdoYeS· Ca=,cjo 
l lr.:ta !icr:-cra S::.lverio 
l l~crrr:i..:1ia Pou l·~r.s.zon 
l k:;;•;l:in;:. l·:..i.l:i.-...n 
1. · 1-:c....r~:,.L t~(:l C. I~ir:o 

!i~Lt.i vi·~ .·~d r;i~)J'~rou 

;1(; r:n.i.n·ia ::JJ a Co bo 
1 !·!:.:.U.l·ie Lopez 
l l:i s Fe:·ro.:r.d(::t T<.tbio 
1 lJ:.c. li.).:"c{a :·:0:1te~ 

1 
l 

l ! ·~2.r·ftl. 'fe::-E:;:;a hn;:::,"Ulo 
1 C<.r:·c.dir:a· Ac;;lle 
l Ju1i.a G:.:.rc:L.. 
l ?.o:;a J.i. F:-cyre 

11 1 Felice RoC.cn Alvarez. · 

''~. /'~.:.· Co:1c.e; ci~n Gc~z~cz 
!::::-ic.ue :c:-:1&~de: ., 

" 
II 

l .r..:;:, ?ado. I.T .F. Catalina Puit. 
l Ju-:;..1 ?.:::.ulc. I .T .F. A1ge1 Pastrana 
1 Juan Facia I.T.F. i..ida Horales 

' 1 l ~sthc~· ~cccrra 
II 

:1 

II 

" 
II 

" 
" 
" 
II 

" 

" 
II 

" 
II 

!I 

II 

" 
II 

II 

II 

" 
II 

~ ~~~~.:;..;,,o~~Jl~rkz· 
l ~o~ci'in.J. JUcanti.\.!'"..1. 
l : · !il~J~ :.:s ;-; ino"s:J. 
• Ek:.~i<l Alqn ~o 
1 ~s~~1~ :- ~.;o.sallo 

1 A;~,:: lia ?~t:la 
1 J· .. :e G. Vicucira . 
l Grt::::ia :·~i~ 
1 if.;::.:. U•.!e h;,:-a.:mnte 
1 J'J·'.I'' l':_.1,;]. :J, l.'f .F. Olga San~hez 
1 P; .... t.:.lL'13. !~c.r~t.,..lez 
1 ?.oza C;:, ztrv 

. l Glariy~ S~.:ach~z 
1 1:;; ;.'::;"1 1·~. Bequer 
l ~o::.a 5-.J\..:.':..l'.! ·!.t~ 

l C:"':-i::<:.:i :~c:i~l.~-uez 
1 c :=...: .~en Lc ;)ez · 
1 Glc.d:;s :::.Or!·e(;O 
1 ::l:;;a Ha:-ti::ez 
1 Rosa '{Clldeo 
l 3la.-. ca l~. l{ojas 
l l·~~u~l Rojas 
l Ca.:-r,1en .Ojeda 

Pedro I. AmarO Abreu 
Jo!:>~ P.a:non Carranza 'l'ri::tif:o 
Justo Ho:.tc;; ·tic Oca Ceballos 
)Jltonio i-ruaro Dl.az 
Jose Cata Cordoves 
Jose Cata Cordovcs 
k1tonio D{az Pou 
?..o ;;<:lio ll,ilian F8rez 
~r!r~.do Cai.iznrc~J G: .. a.wboa. 
Rob~rto k .. :.::in 3otdo 
R.:i.facl Ci:..!:~co liutierr(::z 
Carlos Julien Pudron 
Cc..r1os Jwien Padron 
Jose Garda i·:0:1tes Angul.o 
Jo~C Gu.rc{a !·~o:1te:; Angulo 
R~ .. On l·~rejOn !:ern~d~z 
Carlo;:; Ariza (;arcia 
k.J.f'rcdo J .c. Ce:-v;;.."ltes Lat;;os 
Osc~r Fe1i~e Eodon C~:ine:-0 
:·:Oises Sc.ntana Gon:::.ilez 
Z:-nesto I. Hernar1dez Cosio 
P.af'ael E. Soler Puig 
Arlt;el Past:-;:: .. -.a Santos 
A"ltcnio i.o:ll.liano Suarez Sotis 
1i.ucrosio Sclc:r :C:s-;;rada 
Guzt.avo Vila FL~<.!eras 
Jose I,:;nacio ·Hacia del l~ontc 
R.ein.il.do Vidal Eazo1a 
A-...ar&::: de J. Vega 
klt.onio L. Rrux-s Alonso 
liica.!'\io H.3• ~-ion'::.ero Du<;Ue 
Clera•.mte I. C::-u.z de la Terre 
:-:ar:::elo Jor;:;c i'!<>,?Oles 'li::ucira 
Dr. Gusr.avo Cuervo Fern2.nc~z 
i·~'J."lucl !tiund.:t <id l-:Ont(; 
Jo~e !t. l1;!ch~o Concpcicn . 
Jorge Garcl.a Villal.t.a Es.:inoza 
Jorg<:! Jones Castro · . 
Antonio ,\r.zdo ·sanchez Granda1 
Vicente Lt:on Le6n 
?..c::e Jua.."l Silva Scuclette 
P..af<:.el E. Garc~a. ?.ubio Fiodri;}lez 
l·iarcdo B. Carmenate Cibriail 
Qmar Guerra Gutierrez 
H.ario R. Ga..lvez Looez 
.ii.GUedo :C:ras~!o Hernandez Gil 

· Ovidio Camejo Loncz 
Antonio Padron C~--dcnas 

· Jo~e Dar,ie1 Vilare11o Taba:-es. 

0 • , •• ,. ·. 

55085 $ 250.00 
55086 300.00 
5)037 175.00· 
55086 225.00 
55089 175.00 
55090 so.oo 
55091 175.00 
5509?. /.50.00 
55093 250.00 
55094 275.00 
5~09) 225.00 
55096 225.00 
55097 50.00 
55098 . 250.00 
55099 so.oo 
55100 175.00 
55101 175.00 
55102 225.00 
55103 175 .O'J 
55104 225.00 
55105 225.00 
55106 Z75.00 
55107 225.00 
55lC8 250.00 
551C9 Z/5.00 
55110 17 5.00 
55111 275.00 
55112 250.00 
55ll3 225.00 
55ll4 250.00 
55ll5 225.00 
55ll6 250.00 
55117 'Zl~ .oo 
55118 1'75 .00 
55119 ~?5.00 
55120 250.00 
551/.1 275 .oo 
551 2/. . 175.00 
55123 2~5.00 

55121.. jOO.OO 
5517-5 225.00 
55126 175 .oo 
55127 250.00 
5512.3 27.5 .oo 
55129 275 .oo 
551JO .300.00 
55131 275 .oo 
55132 .325 .oo 
55133 275.00 

·&i 
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II 
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II 
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" 
I! 

II 

II 

II 

" 
" 
" 
II 

It 

It 

,. 
II 

II 

l Ell:o. l·:i:·t 
l .iua."l :eijoc 
l vla.:iy::; :::::-;co'ccdo 
l Ar:it~da. Fe-::wr.Lrdcz 
1 loil-~. Dfaz 

· 1 !-~ria L. !~~i 
1 /Qr;j~:nci:"C del Valle 
1 i::J. o:lio Go r: ~;'i cz 
1 /~1 t.onic J~ Cruz 
l ?:2.:..t.l :::i.: .. n ~o\~(:;nia 
l Gil be:-to :!e:-n.:~a.cz 
~- Aid::.. '?~c·f.l: ~i .. ;~e:. 
1 ,h:.::.:l -P~:-~rc-:.. 
1 Al ~ 3. )tn~~·LO:.: 

1 S:::-2.!: ,im:.l 
l 1\()::;w. i.til.iun 
l Dl:.l cc l·l ~ Ec ~~ riDU c~ 
l Hn: · ~\s. P:-.~ 
l O:· l .:-~ ; -.:o F.::·ni~~li.c ·.~ 
l A:". o. ~::v sa l='r an co 
l l·~~e:,aritu Oteiza 
1 Ls :..e:"" 'Re ~io 
l Nel::.j· Oro?esa 
l r::l s ::. Dib 
1 Or-.Cin.:\ l·~cias 
l }~~~:- !!l !·'1. GD:~e~ 
l l·:.~:)~cl..:Lll.:..\ ' i\.!\~,~b~l 

l J\: :.\;1 ~: :t-..:1~, I.! •F• 1'-t.;.riano sru,tos 
1. l!~~ .. i:-i.ni:\ c~~...:ltt..'!.'O 

l i·~' ::c::.:a O:· ~i;:. 
l iie:-:n:1.:1 Koch 
l J\Uio :Jio= E.i ,:e~·a 
• !~i.lG.o Acevedo QJL'""l'-ero 
1 Jo..;; l·:r.,..:d .:.nt;cl Po:r.ar 
1 Pa·r:.::.o Castello;, 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 

JozUs Dcl0~io G~cia 
l;v:~~·::r:,o L. Gvnz. ~.ez 
Jes~5 de lt:.. C. !':olina 
L'.:.is C. Ec::-:;e 
.Jose h. z~~on 52.'1chez 
/;;1 ~:5\-usio J. su::"CZ Viera 

l :-{t.tG. A.. Hcr-:1 :."1dc::. Hernir'lciez 
1 Jua.-, ?ir:ucra::; ValdCs 
1 Jc$C :-!. ~-P3.z. CaT:i:a.z~~ s 
1 J.sY<.lc:o de Va:'Ona de Va...-ona 
1 !~!~ouc.i C::i::-.e:10 
1 'la.le:.tin Le ·.:.. va Ulriquez 
1 :<.olc.;1<io ?o :.o --
1 -t'efriaflcto i·~rt..:lr,ez Reina 

Pedro Rojas Hirt 
Jose Vicente Feijoo Fabregat 
Eduardo de las Casas Zscobedo 
Rarr.6n Luiz T=ayo Cc::.panz 
:i::.nrique Cas~so Perez 
Alej <:nd.ro del Volle 
Aleja.r.d:-o del V &.lle 
Lui~ Oria Finales 
Ped:"C Raul Herda H.oque 
Jcr,se Kiln 'iun 
Gilberte HernE.ndez P..ami.re;; 
C~r1o~ Guas Decall 
C~rlos uuas Dccall 
H~u:l\.m G:l.:soriD l·~ltlg:ldo 

Ra:;:;,m Ginorio :·h.:l ::.:1do 
Osvaldu Dfnz :·lili~ 
Ro 1;<1lio F.dl~l'it:uc::. P ·~d:·oro 
F c'iiro :5crt;io Cucl.lJ.r Alo:1so 
Jo:-gc Flores G-..:tierrcs lsa~irre 
Jorge Frc..•co Hira · 
Al·oer:Oo Gonz.ilez F.t:cio 

· i.lberto Go:1:!ilez Recio 
!-!ario Oropc sa DelGado 
C~r1os Solis Shelton 
J0~e Borras Guti0r~e~ 
Fornxldo CU.S!U\lW :I u():l\(' ::0 

1\,lb,~l·to Pl.)ro::. Cr.:::t1ta 
Hm·l:mo .S:~.nt~1:3 1·~1ina 
Guillermo E. Gui1n Gutierre:-: 
Hubcn Vera Orti.::. 
Herman Koch Gene 
~kntiaco Hcl·ale:> D{a.z 

---

..... 

.551.34 s 225.00 
55135 250.00 
551.36 225.00 
551.37 175.00 
55138 /.25.00 
55139 175.00 
55l4U 50.00 
55141 175.00 
55142 225.00 
55143 22;.00 
55144 225.00 
55145 2~~5 .00 
55146 ~).00 
5~;147 . 17~.00 
55148 50.00 
55149 225 .oo 
55150 175.00 
55151 250.00 
55152 225.00 
55153 250.00 
55154 175.00 
55155 50.00 
55156 2so.oo 
55157 225.00 
55158 :.::so.oo 
5:.il59 :.:!25.L•J 
55lt...O 275 .oo 
55161 :!.25 .00 
55162 275.00 
55163 175.00 
55164 225.00 
55165 J.75 .oo 
55166 225.00 
55167 275.00 
55168 175.00 
55169 175.00 
55170 225.00 
5517i 250.00 

. 55172 175.00 
55173 250.00 
55174 175.00 
55175 225.00 
55176 225.00 
55177 225 .oo 
55178 175.00 
55179 175.CO 
55180 175.00 
55181 250.00 
55182 1'/5.00 

• • o ' a - ·• ' ,· 0 '" ~' 

~~-~ 
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II 
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II 

11 

11 

II 

II 

II 

II 

n 

II 

:0 

11 

u · 

II 

l F::-<l.::ci:; -:o ? .• :-:ovoa Salcines 
1 C~rlos Parct Perez 
l. Rolanr..io !.!.'ell Gc,nzcJ..cz 
l A_~ma::d.::. Vaz::uez .llmagro 
l !olartha ··.' oi&ht 
1 1-!a..--:uel Go:1:::..llez Ra..~n 
1 Rene L~J.J" i-taza 

Lui!j ~. C!&L"1ea 
.1. .A:·::.ar:·io i.la:ron Hernande:;; 

:-~ U:"1.l el cic J. :~odri!]l e~ · 
l i·!c.rio Cru: Rhcro 
l ~ola-: -:!o Pazu s Dia:::. 
.. =::1:·i:::ue 3~-net GiJ. 
1 R.i r:o~~rto P~rez. C~uz 
l A.d cl~ui R. Soto Gonzcllez 
... :'.ob•"::-to C-:-uz Infante 
1 =:.1ric_;.:c V ci ;.fa ·J.lona 
1 ~c cundino ~=u~ ~ipo 
:!.. Luis G .. 1-:ilo H~tl.ne: 

· l Co.rlos i\.i.le~ Dosal 
1 ;..; ~:re s ;;,;. i3::.~sols Po:;;o 
l 0 :-1 :>~:do J. ;;iC.al6o Carrero 
1 Jcso I. Vi cic:do :c:·:1i:ndez 
1 J...'1~;cl !·~aria i-ierr.5..'1ded" Avila. 
1 Se:-! i ;·no Jo :; e lb~rra Calero 
1 Ra:rJ.~ SL;c :-:e: Oliva 
1 ~en~"o Sa.-:tos Prieto 
~ Lu is ;.; • Gc"zaJ.ez Toro 

Rcdolfc ::ui1e::. ·~·;e ·~st,er 

~: ri ~!UC !-i (!rrl:J . .rvlc z i ... ccvcdo 
L:-!ri..:;ue l·~G,lCZ . ' . 
Jc :..; e 2ct. t:..."';.court 
P. ~f .._el 0-:-t~t.:"- i lcrn~dez 
CA;-;c;;LL;;D • 

TOTAL: 

·. 

. . . . . . . . ' ' . 

ST,iT-:-:-·SN'I' OF wF~ilSSS . 

; '-
:·: . · 

·:· ·55183 .. . .. "$ 
55184 

. 55185 
551.86 
55187 
55183 
55189 
55190 
55191 
55192 
55193 

. 55194 
55195 
55196 
55197 
55198 
55199 
55;.Q0 
55201 
55202 
5520.'3 
55::n4 
55~5 
55206 
55207 
55 203 
55209 
55210 
552ll 
55?~2 
55213 
55:?.14 
55215 
55216 

225.00 
225.00 
250.00 
250.00 
225 .oo 
250.00 
J25 .oo 
J::s.oo 
225.00 
275.00 
250.00 
250.00 
250.00 
300.00 
225.(.() 
)00.00 
275.00 
225.00 
225.00 
275.00 
175.00 
225.00 
)OO.CO 
275.00 . 
250.00 
225.00 
375.00 
225.00 
;a;.oo 
225.00 
160.00 
160.00 
225.00 
-o-

$ 37,670.00 




